ONONDAGA COMMUNITY COLLEGE RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS STATEMENT FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF A MINOR IN CREDIT-BEARING COURSES

In consideration of permitting (minor's name) _____

to participate in one or more credit-bearing courses offered by Onondaga Community College, I hereby release and forever discharge Onondaga Community College and the County of Onondaga, their respective employees, agents, officials, affiliates, representatives, and volunteers of and from all manner of causes of action, suits, claims, promises, damages, judgments, executions, and demands whatsoever, in law or in equity, resulting from the above minor child's presence and participation in said courses of Onondaga Community College.

I willingly and voluntarily assume all risks associated with my child participating in said courses on the Onondaga Community College campus or at such other sites where said courses are regularly scheduled, including the risk that my child will encounter content in the courses that is intended for adults. This Release and Hold Harmless Statement is executed and delivered to Onondaga Community College for the express purpose of enabling my minor child to participate in said courses.

I (parent name) ________ shall indemnify and hold harmless Onondaga Community College and the County of Onondaga, their respective employees, agents, officials, affiliates, representatives, volunteers, attorneys and assigns from any and all liability arising directly out of my negligence or my child's negligence in connection with these courses, including acts occurring outside the classroom and/or course meeting site while on or traveling to or from the Onondaga Community College campus or such other sites where said courses are regularly scheduled. This indemnification shall extend, but not be limited to, payment of all attorney's fees and all incidental litigation expenses in the event that Onondaga Community College, the County of Onondaga or any of their respective employees, agents, officials, affiliates, representatives, volunteers, attorneys and assigns are sued upon a claim resulting from my negligent actions or performance or those of my child.

I further acknowledge that I have disclosed all medical conditions, illnesses and problems pertaining to my child's health which might have a bearing on his or her ability to participate said courses, and I hereby accept sole responsibility for my child's health while he or she is participating in said courses at Onondaga Community College.

Parent Signature:	Date:
Parent Name (please print):	
Parent Contact Information During Hours of Enrollment: _	

Additional Emergency Contact Information During Hours of Enrollment: